

#### DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection

HC 2 South, 280 State Drive

Waterbury, VT 05671-2060

<a href="http://www.dail.vermont.gov">http://www.dail.vermont.gov</a>

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

September 19, 2019

Mr. Chad Dingman, Administrator Pines Rehab & Health Ctr 601 Red Village Road Lyndonville, VT 05851-9068

Dear Mr. Dingman:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the investigation survey completed n August 21, 2019. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN

Pamila MCotaRN

Licensing Chief

PRINTED: 09/04/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		DISTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		475044	B. WING_			08/21/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR		177	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  601 RED VILLAGE ROAD  LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC:IDENTIFYING INFORMATION):	ID PREFIX TAG	<b>C</b>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION: CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	5	F	000	* = *	
	facility-reported incided conducted by the Disciplinary deficiencies (Develop/Implement (CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) The facility deficiencies (483.21(b)(1) The facility deficiency of the facility disagrees (ii) Any specialized rehabilitative services provide as a result of the facility disagrees PASARR, it must incresident's medical regions of the facility disagrees PASARR, it must incresident's medical regions of the facility disagrees PASARR, it must incresident's medical regions of the facility disagrees PASARR, it must incresident's medical regions of the facility disagrees PASARR, it must incresident's medical regions of the facility disagrees PASARR, it must incresident's medical regions of the facility disagrees (iv) in consultation with the provide as a result of the facility disagrees (iv) in consultation with the	comprehensive Care Plans inensive Care Plans incility must develop and thensive person-centered care int, consistent with the resident is 3.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), rable objectives and a resident's medical, nursing, chosocial needs that are prehensive assessment. The plan must describe the are to be furnished to attain or it's highest practicable d psychosocial well-being as i.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse i3.10(c)(6). services or specialized as the nursing facility will of PASARR recommendations is with the findings of the dicate its rationale in the ecord. ifth the resident and the		656	alleged deficient 3. Education will b staff regarding th have the plan of with new concer 4. Audits will be co by the Director of designee to mon of the plan. 5. The results of th reported to the 0 x3 months at wh committee will of frequency of the 6. Corrective actio completed by 9/	ing updates to the care needs have be affected by the practice. The provided to the requirement to care updated the provided weekly of Nursing or aitor effectiveness the audits will be QAA committee the determine further audits. In will be 1/18/19.
LABORATOR	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE		TITLE	9/19/19 kcampos RN/PML (XE),DATE 9/9/20

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a seficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite

to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: Y5ZU11

Facility ID: 475044

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING					AND COUNTY AND	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
76		475044	B. WING	And Property of				08	C 3/21/2019
NAME OF RROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR			•	601 RI	ET ADDRESS, CIT ED VILLÁGE RO ONVILLE, VT	DAD	CODE		34
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CO	PRECTIVE A	OF CORRECTION SHOULD THE APPROPRINCY)	BE.	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	outcomes. (B) The resident's pre- future discharge. Fac- whether the resident's community was asse- local contact agencie entities, for this purpo (C) Discharge plans i plan, as appropriate, requirements set forth section. This REQUIREMENT Based on record rev- facility failed to revise	tive(s)- alls for admission and desired aference and potential for affities must document s desire to return to the ssed and any referrals to s and/or other apprepriate	Lie.	656					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	7/29/19 sustaining a had the fractured arm injury, the resident wa injury to their left arm the walken and utilize transported. The residuant assistance with ADLs dressing and toileting of the plan of care, the changes in Residual ADLs, or intervention monitoring for any copotential impaired circle Review of the Treatm TAR) for August 2019	rolling walker. Due to the , they were not able to use							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		ONSTRUCTIO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		47.5044	B. WING_				08/21/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  601 RED VILLAGE ROAD  LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NOY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL S. REFERENCED TO THE APPROV DEFICIENCY)	D.BE COMPLETION
F 689 SS=D	8/21/19 at 1;35 PM confirmed that the pupdated to include the care to be provided by also confirmed not been updated with monitor potential program.  Free of Accident His CFR(s): 483.25(d) (Section 1988) (Accident The facility must engage of accident hat \$483.25(d)(1) The free of accident hat \$483.25(d)(2) (Each supervision and as accidents.  This REQUIREME Based on record in failed to ensure the accident hazards for (Resident #1). Find Per record review, with use of a rolling resident was return room. The door to as the LNA (Licens providing care to the door. Resident entered, and fell to sustained a broker the hospital for an	rectured arm. Per interview on the Director of Nursing plan of care had not been the change in ADL status and ide for the fractured arm. The district the August 2019 TAR had with interventions for nursing to oblems related to the fractured azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2)  Ints.  Insure that  resident environment remains as zards as is possible, and  resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent  NT is not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility at the environment was free of or 1 of 4 residents sampled	man samuna min san an samuna kan sa san san san san san san san san sa	689	F689 1. 2. 3.	Resident #1 continued the facility and injury to heal. Residents residing in have the potential to by the alleged deficing Education has been a staff regarding the errisks of leaving liner floor. Further educate completed for fall professional Environmental audic completed weekly by of Nurses or designed effectiveness of the Results of the audits reported to the QAA x3 months at which committee will deter frequency of the audits	y continues  In the facility be affected ent practice provided to invironmental ins on the ction will be revention. Its will be y the Director te to monitor plan.  will be committee time the cmine further

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION N OF CORRECTION UDBER: A BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
e: #=				¢.			
	West a	475044	B. WING		08/21/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 601 RED VILLAGE ROAD LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SCHDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 880	was linen on the floor the walker wheel got caused the resident to interview on 8/21/19 duty at the time of the was lying on the floor bathroom door, and to the end of the bed on	they entered the room, there by the roommate's bed, and caught up in the linens and o lose balance and fall. Per at 2:15 PM, the nurse on a fall stated that the resident with their head near the hey saw a pile of linen near the floor. The nurse also sident told them they had	, F 689 F 880	6. Corrective action will be completed by 9/18/19.  Floog Poc accepted 9/19/19  F880	Kcanyos Rd / PML		
	infection prevention a to provide a safe, sar environment and to hand transmission of coinfections.  §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program minimum, the following \$483.80(a)(1) A system reporting, investigating and communicable divolunteers, visitors, a services under a conjupon the facility asset.	blish and maintain an ind control program designed litery and comfortable elp prevent the development communicable diseases and prevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at a	The state of the s	<ol> <li>Resident #1 continues the facility had did not development of infect to the alleged deficier</li> <li>Resident's residing in have the potential to be by the alleged deficier</li> <li>Education will be prostaff regarding infecti practices to prevent the infection and requirem handling of soiled line</li> <li>Audits will be complete by the Director of Number of the plan.</li> </ol>	t have ion related t practice. the facility e affected nt practice. vided to on control e spread of nent for en. ted weekly rsing or		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
IE)			C		
		475044	B. WING		08/21/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES: REHAB & HEALTH CTR (X4) ID SUMMARY STAT		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 601 RED VILLAGE ROAD LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR	ection (xš)
PREFIX TÄG	Sanding and the same of the sa	TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF		DATE
F 880	procedures for the p but are not limited to (i) A system of surver possible communication infections before the in the facility.  (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported;  (iii) Standard and trate be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including to (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possion circumstances.  (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed with residents or the transmit the disease (vi) The hand hygien staff involved in dire \$483.80(a)(4) A sysidentified under the corrective actions ta \$483.80(e) Linens.	in standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, illance designed to identify ble diseases or y can spread to other persons or possible incidents of use or infections should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the use under which the facility yees with a communicable skin lesions from direct contact in food, if direct contact will and procedures to be followed by ct resident contact.	F	5. Results of the audireported to the QA x3 months at which committee will defrequency of the a 6. Corrective action completed by 9/18  F880 POC accepted 9	AA committee The time the The termine further
and the same of th		dle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of	201		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLÍA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475044	B. WING	sam a	08/21/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES REHAB & HEALTH CTR			STF 60:1 LY		
(X4),ID PREFIX TAG.	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES: NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL, R-USC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 880	IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT Based on record refacility failed to main environment to previnfection. Findings in Per record review, room on 7/29/19, so interviews with the on duty at the time, care to the roommathe floor while chambedding. Per interviews on duty at the LNA had not follow when placing dirty it caused a tripping	duct an annual review of its reir program, as necessary.  It is not met as evidenced by eview and staff interview, the nation a safe and sanitary went the possible spread of include:  Resident #1 had a fall in their distaining a fractured arm. Per resident who fell and the nurse the LNA who was providing the had placed soiled linen on aging the resident's clothes and few on 8/21/19 at 2:15 PM, the etime of the fall stated that the ed infection control protocol inen on the floor, and also that hazard for the other resident.	F 880		
	to carry bags with the receptacle to put diswhen providing carry. LNAs about this as at 1:35 PM, the Direction control accepted profession control and prevent clothing should be also the floor. The fairnservice for staff at for falls, and include	nat they have encouraged staff hem so they will have a rty clothing and bedding in e, and has spoken with other well. Per interview on 8/21/19 ector of Nursing confirmed that I policies of the facility and nal practice regarding infection indicate that dirty linen and bagged and not placed directly cility held an educational fter this incident regarding risks ed the subject of items placed issible fall risk, as well as this control concern.	The second secon		